
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:373
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
AMBEDKAR GRAM YOJANA
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN;RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have identified areas for implementation of Ambedkar Gram Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SMT. MANEKA GANDHI)

(a) Government of India, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment have no such scheme.

(b)& (c) The Question does not aries.
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